### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 4 by Representative Ortego

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety, and at the beginning of line 3, delete "51:XIV.513,"
- 3 and insert the following:
- 4 "To amend the Department of Health and Hospitals, office of public health rule, LAC
- 5 51:XIV.505(B), and to repeal the Department of Health and Hospitals, office of public health
- 6 rule, LAC 51:XIV.513,"

#### 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 1, at the end of line 13, change "rule" to "rules"

### 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, delete "LAC 51:XIV.513, places" and insert "LAC
- 11 51:XIV.505(B) and LAC 51:XIV.513, place"

### 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 "THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislature of Louisiana that LAC 51:XIV.505(B) is hereby amended to read as follows:

16 "§505. Minimum Capacities for Residential Water Heaters

17 \* \* \*

B. Non-storage and solar water heaters shall be sized with sufficient capacity to meet the appropriate first hour rating shown in Table 505 above.

20 \* \* \*

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that LAC 51:XIV.513 is hereby repealed in its entirety."

# 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 2, line 6, after "have the" insert "amendments to LAC 51:XIV.505(B) and the"